



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting:	01240418	April 18, 2024 11:00 AM	Call Order:	001	Contract:	E1W18
District:	District 1		Counties:	POLK	Fed Aid No:	N/A
Contract Time:	170 AVAILABLE DAYS			Project(s):	44743115201 (*)	
Contract Desc:	SR 700 (US 98)					

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,506,910.96	100.00%
2	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,634,839.73	105.10%
3	AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,864,683.51	114.27%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240418 April 18, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W18

District: District 1

Counties: POLK

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 170 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44743115201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 700 (US 98)

The improvements under this Contract consist of milling and resurfacing, signing and pavement marking, modification and replacement of the traffic separator, and drainage improvements along SR 700 (US 98) from E. of Old Stokes Road and to SR 25 (US 27) slip lane in Polk County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44743115201		(1.000) LS	205,700.00000	205,700.00	291,077.17000	291,077.17	257,800.00000	257,800.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44743115201		(170.000) DA (LS)	358,000.00000	358,000.00	193,144.06000	193,144.06	258,100.00000	258,100.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		528.000 HR	90.00000	47,520.00	96.91000	51,168.48	83.85000	44,272.80
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		12,329.000 ED	0.25000	3,082.25	0.33000	4,068.57	0.23000	2,835.67
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		10,370.000 ED	0.10000	1,037.00	0.17000	1,762.90	0.10000	1,037.00
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		340.000 ED	5.00000	1,700.00	10.14000	3,447.60	5.25000	1,785.00
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		894.000 ED	10.00000	8,940.00	14.49000	12,954.06	11.00000	9,834.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240418 April 18, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W18

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0040	0102115		450.000	0.35000	157.50	0.33000	148.50	0.35000	157.50
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0045	0104 10 3		2,094.000	1.90000	3,978.60	1.77000	3,706.38	2.20000	4,606.80
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0050	0107 1		74.280	125.00000	9,285.00	136.82000	10,162.99	100.00000	7,428.00
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0055	0107 2		64.920	150.00000	9,738.00	114.01000	7,401.53	100.00000	6,492.00
MOWING			AC						
0060	0110 1 1		(1.010)	36,000.00000	36,000.00	57,349.79000	57,349.79	107,847.87000	107,847.87
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44743115201			AC (LS)						
0065	0110 4 10		273.000	26.20000	7,152.60	50.20000	13,704.60	39.25000	10,715.25
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0070	0120 1		300.700	16.95000	5,096.87	66.65000	20,041.66	53.88000	16,201.72
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0075	0120 6		656.900	31.65000	20,790.89	42.39000	27,845.99	92.21000	60,572.75
EMBANKMENT			CY						
0080	0160 4		2,488.000	30.55000	76,008.40	45.20000	112,457.60	39.55000	98,400.40
TYPE B STABILIZATION			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240418 April 18, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W18

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0285703 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 03		1,021.000 SY	25.20000	25,729.20	65.47000	66,844.87	65.09000	66,456.89
0090 0285706 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06		1,138.000 SY	34.75000	39,545.50	53.38000	60,746.44	51.34000	58,424.92
0095 0327 70 2 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3 1/2" AVG DEPTH		22,397.000 SY	4.05000	90,707.85	4.55000	101,906.35	4.06000	90,931.82
0100 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		7,832.000 SY	3.95000	30,936.40	4.53000	35,478.96	4.72000	36,967.04
0105 0334 1 52 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22		3,647.400 TN	172.07000	627,608.12	178.58000	651,352.69	198.18000	722,841.73
0110 0337 7 81 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC B, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		2,635.400 TN	181.00000	477,007.40	173.36000	456,872.94	189.99000	500,699.65
0115 0430174118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		12.000 LF	342.00000	4,104.00	588.75000	7,065.00	1,407.00000	16,884.00
0120 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD		180.000 LF	199.80000	35,964.00	269.63000	48,533.40	414.42000	74,595.60
0125 0430175230 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELIP/ARCH, 30"S/CD		62.000 LF	375.90000	23,305.80	386.29000	23,949.98	897.99000	55,675.38



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240418 April 18, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W18

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0130 0430982133 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" CD		6.000 EA	4,252.00000	25,512.00	3,491.44000	20,948.64	3,003.38000	18,020.28
0135 0430982629 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 24" CD		2.000 EA	4,179.00000	8,358.00	3,892.55000	7,785.10	3,943.61000	7,887.22
0140 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		3.000 EA	2,318.00000	6,954.00	3,610.28000	10,830.84	3,140.82000	9,422.46
0145 0520 5 12 TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE I, 6' WIDE		410.000 LF	116.15000	47,621.50	89.01000	36,494.10	85.20000	34,932.00
0150 0520 70 CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH		412.000 SY	138.70000	57,144.40	111.71000	46,024.52	106.92000	44,051.04
0155 0524 1 2 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"		122.000 SY	155.70000	18,995.40	151.10000	18,434.20	163.39000	19,933.58
0160 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		8,121.000 SY	4.50000	36,544.50	6.16000	50,025.36	6.95000	56,440.95
0165 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,366.000 EA	5.30000	7,239.80	4.40000	6,010.40	4.19000	5,723.54
0170 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		5.988 GM	1,056.00000	6,323.33	1,969.56000	11,793.73	1,875.54000	11,230.73



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240418 April 18, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W18

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0175 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		292.000 LF	2.10000	613.20	2.32000	677.44	2.21000	645.32
0180 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.184 GM	763.00000	140.39	793.10000	145.93	772.28000	142.10
0185 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		4.000 EA	52.75000	211.00	63.70000	254.80	60.68000	242.72
0190 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		26.000 EA	31.65000	822.90	46.33000	1,204.58	44.13000	1,147.38
0195 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		5.532 GM	1,157.00000	6,400.52	1,968.19000	10,888.03	1,875.54000	10,375.49
0200 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		388.000 LF	1.60000	620.80	2.20000	853.60	2.10000	814.80
0205 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		0.614 GM	533.00000	327.26	575.31000	353.24	551.63000	338.70



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240418 April 18, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W18

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity	(1) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
Item Description			Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0210	0710 11241		0.076	778.00000	59.13	853.42000	64.86	772.28000	58.69
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"			GM						
0215	0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44743115201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:					\$2,422,983.51	\$2,535,981.88		\$2,782,970.79	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0220 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		3.462 GM	2,388.00000	8,267.26	5,582.04000	19,325.02	2,254.74000	7,805.91
0225 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		14.000 AS	528.00000	7,392.00	570.07000	7,980.98	436.89000	6,116.46
0230 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		1.000 AS	844.00000	844.00	1,368.17000	1,368.17	1,508.15000	1,508.15
0235 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		9.000 AS	42.20000	379.80	34.20000	307.80	33.10000	297.90
0240 0700 3102 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		1.000 EA	633.00000	633.00	741.09000	741.09	997.34000	997.34



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240418 April 18, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W18

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0245 0700 3103 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		1.000 EA	1,108.00000	1,108.00	969.12000	969.12	1,524.70000	1,524.70
0250 0700 3602 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF		1.000 EA	52.75000	52.75	114.01000	114.01	22.07000	22.07
0255 0700 3603 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 21-30 SF		1.000 EA	52.75000	52.75	171.02000	171.02	55.16000	55.16
0260 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1		11.000 EA	150.00000	1,650.00	370.55000	4,076.05	204.10000	2,245.10
0265 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		683.000 EA	5.30000	3,619.90	4.40000	3,005.20	3.86000	2,636.38
0270 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		10.000 SF	5.30000	53.00	4.40000	44.00	4.19000	41.90
0275 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44743115201		(1.000) LS	10,550.00000	10,550.00	21,486.50000	21,486.50	20,467.62000	20,467.62
0280 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		146.000 LF	8.45000	1,233.70	8.07000	1,178.22	7.69000	1,122.74



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240418 April 18, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W18

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0285 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.092 GM	4,587.00000	422.00	2,832.50000	260.59	2,758.14000	253.75
0290 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		2.000 EA	211.00000	422.00	360.20000	720.40	343.11000	686.22
0295 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		13.000 EA	68.60000	891.80	69.49000	903.37	66.20000	860.60
0300 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		194.000 LF	7.40000	1,435.60	2.58000	500.52	5.77000	1,119.38
0305 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.038 GM	4,443.00000	168.83	3,047.89000	115.82	2,758.14000	104.81
0310 0711 14191 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 6" WHITE, RAILROAD DYNAMIC ENVELOPE		38.000 LF	10.55000	400.90	5.21000	197.98	4.96000	188.48
0315 0711 14193 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 12" WHITE ON ASPHALT PAVEMENT, RAILROAD DYNAMIC ENVELOPE		282.000 LF	21.10000	5,950.20	10.42000	2,938.44	9.93000	2,800.26
0320 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		2.994 GM	6,555.00000	19,625.67	5,561.11000	16,649.96	5,286.81000	15,828.71



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240418 April 18, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W18

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0325 0711 16201		2.766	6,551.00000	18,120.07	5,558.01000	15,373.46	5,286.81000	14,623.32
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0330 0711 16231		0.307	2,131.00000	654.22	1,401.07000	430.13	1,321.70000	405.76
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$83,927.45		\$98,857.85		\$81,712.72	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$2,506,910.96		\$2,634,839.73		2,864,683.51	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	01240418	April 18, 2024	Call Order: 001	Contract: E1W18
-----------------	----------	----------------	------------------------	------------------------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.